

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

Cancellation Notice of Tender

Bid Identification No. - AEGCL/MD/Tech-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.02/09B Dated 28.11.2019

Tender for "Commercial Utilization of dark fiber pairs of OPGW as deployed on AEGCL's Transmission Network on lease basis" identified by the Bid Identification No. as mentioned above is hereby cancelled.

Chief General Manager (PP&D) AEGCL Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

Dtd: 18 . 1.2021

Memo No. AEGCL/MD/TECH-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.02/117

Copy to:

1. The CGM, F&A, i/c,AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan for information

2. AGM-IT, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati- 781001 for publishing of the notice in AEGCL's website.

Brak 21

Chief General Manager (PP&D) AEGCL Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

